

Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)

**Produktübersicht:**

Produktname: Sparschwein aus Keramik

2. Artikelnummer: 10026874

3. Beschreibung: Ein leuchtend gelbes Sparschwein mit einer Bierkrug-Illustration und dem Wort "Bierkasse" darauf.

4. Material: Keramik

5. Farbe: Gelb

6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Spülmaschinenfest: -

8. Mikrowellenfest: -

9. Zolltarifnummer: 69139093

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Vertrieb: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenzielle Gefahren:

- Das keramische Material des Produkts kann brechen, wenn es fallen gelassen wird, was das Risiko von Schnitten oder Verletzungen durch scharfe Bruchstücke darstellt.
- Die hellen Farben und Dekorationen könnten eine Erstickungsgefahr für kleine Kinder darstellen, wenn kleine Teile sich lösen oder das Produkt nicht bestimmungsgemäß verwendet wird.

Sicherheitsrichtlinien:

- Dieses Produkt ist zur Verwendung als dekoratives Sparschwein gedacht und sollte mit Vorsicht behandelt werden.
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren: Kleine Teile können eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen.
- Vermeiden Sie das Fallenlassen oder Werfen des Sparschweins: Fragiles keramisches Material kann leicht brechen und Verletzungen verursachen.
- Nicht extremen Temperaturen aussetzen: Hohe Hitze kann die Farbe und Materialintegrität beschädigen.
- An einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren: Feuchtigkeit kann das Sparschwein schädigen und sein Aussehen beeinträchtigen.

Handhabung und Lagerung:

- Lagerung: An einem trockenen, sicheren Ort lagern, um Feuchtigkeitsschäden und Bruch zu verhindern.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch zur Reinigung, um Kratzer auf der keramischen Oberfläche zu vermeiden.

Entsorgungsanweisungen:

- Entsorgen Sie das keramische Produkt in einem vorgesehenen Keramik- oder Glasrecyclingbehälter, falls verfügbar.
- Wenn Recycling keine Option ist, das Item sicher in Papier einwickeln und im regulären Haushaltsabfall entsorgen.

DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR) ERSTELLT UND DIENT NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.

Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)



Product Overview:

Product name: Piggy bank made from ceramic

2. Article number: 10026874

3. Description: A bright yellow piggy bank with a beer mug illustration and the word "Bierkasse" written on it.

4. Material: Ceramic

5. Color: Yellow

6. Dimensions (W x H x D): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Dishwasher safe: -

8. Microwave safe: -

9. Customs Tariff Number: 69139093

10. Country Of Origin: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potential Hazards:

- The product's ceramic material may break if dropped, posing a risk of cuts or injuries from sharp shards.
- The bright colors and decorations could be a choking hazard for small children if small parts detach or if the item is not used as intended.

Safety Guidelines:

- This product is intended for use as a decorative piggy bank and should be handled with care.
- Keep out of reach of children: Small parts may pose a choking hazard.
- Avoid dropping or throwing the piggy bank: Fragile ceramic material can break easily and cause injury.
- Do not expose to extreme temperatures: High heat may damage the paint and material integrity.
- Store in a dry place: Moisture can deteriorate the piggy bank and affect its appearance.

Handling and Storage:

- Storage: Store in a dry, secure location to prevent moisture damage and breakage.
- Cleaning: Use a soft, damp cloth for cleaning to avoid scratching the ceramic surface.

Disposal Instructions:

- Dispose of the ceramic product in a designated ceramic or glass recycling bin if available.
- If recycling is not an option, wrap the item securely in paper and dispose of it in your regular household waste.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)



Aperçu du produit :

Nom du produit : Tirelire en céramique

2. Numéro d'article : 10026874

3. Description : Une tirelire jaune vif avec une illustration de chope de bière et le mot "Bierkasse" écrit dessus.

4. Matériau : Céramique

5. Couleur : Jaune

6. Dimensions (L x H x P) : 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Lavable au lave-vaisselle : -

8. Compatible micro-ondes : -

9. Numéro de tarif douanier : 69139093

10. Pays d'origine : CN

11. Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Risques potentiels :

- Le matériau céramique du produit peut se briser en cas de chute, posant un risque de coupures ou de blessures causées par des éclats tranchants.
- Les couleurs vives et les décorations peuvent représenter un risque d'étouffement pour les jeunes enfants si de petites pièces se détachent ou si l'article n'est pas utilisé comme prévu.

Directives de sécurité :

- Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé comme une tirelire décorative et doit être manipulé avec précaution.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants : De petites pièces peuvent représenter un risque d'étouffement.
- Éviter de faire tomber ou de lancer la tirelire : Le matériau céramique fragile peut se briser facilement et causer des blessures.
- Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes : Une chaleur intense peut endommager la peinture et l'intégrité du matériau.
- Conserver dans un endroit sec : L'humidité peut détériorer la tirelire et affecter son apparence.

Manipulation et stockage :

- Stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec et sécurisé pour éviter les dommages causés par l'humidité et les bris.
- Nettoyage : Utiliser un chiffon doux et humide pour le nettoyage afin d'éviter de rayer la surface en céramique.

Instructions d'élimination :

- Éliminez le produit en céramique dans un conteneur de recyclage désigné pour la céramique ou le verre si disponible.
- Si le recyclage n'est pas une option, enveloppez l'article de manière sécurisée dans du papier et jetez-le dans vos ordures ménagères habituelles.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CEPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDÉPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)



Panoramica del prodotto:

Nome prodotto: Salvadanaio realizzato in ceramica

2. Numero dell'articolo: 10026874

3. Descrizione: Un salvadanaio giallo brillante con l'illustrazione di un boccale di birra e la scritta "Bierkasse" sopra.

4. Materiale: Ceramica

5. Colore: Giallo

6. Dimensioni (L x A x P): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Adatto alla lavastoviglie: -

8. Adatto al microonde: -

9. Numero tariffa doganale: 69139093

10. Paese d'origine: CN

11. Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Rischi potenziali:

- Il materiale ceramico del prodotto può rompersi se cade, comportando il rischio di tagli o lesioni da schegge affilate.
- I colori vivaci e le decorazioni potrebbero rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento per i bambini piccoli se piccole parti si staccano o se l'oggetto non viene utilizzato correttamente.

Linee guida di sicurezza:

- Questo prodotto è destinato all'uso come salvadanaio decorativo e dovrebbe essere maneggiato con cura.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini: Le piccole parti possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.
- Evitare di far cadere o lanciare il salvadanaio: Il materiale ceramico fragile può rompersi facilmente e causare lesioni.
- Non esporre a temperature estreme: Il calore elevato può danneggiare la vernice e l'integrità del materiale.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto: L'umidità può deteriorare il salvadanaio e influire sul suo aspetto.

Manipolazione e conservazione:

- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro per prevenire danni da umidità e rotture.
- Pulizia: Utilizzare un panno morbido e umido per pulire ed evitare di graffiare la superficie in ceramica.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento:

- Smaltire il prodotto in ceramica in un contenitore di riciclaggio designato per ceramica o vetro, se disponibile.
- Se il riciclaggio non è un'opzione, avvolgere l'articolo saldamente con carta e smaltirlo nei rifiuti domestici normali.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)



Descripción del producto:

- Nombre del producto: Alcancía de cerámica
2. Número de artículo: 10026874
3. Descripción: Una alcancía amarilla brillante con una ilustración de una jarra de cerveza y la palabra "Bierkasse" escrita en ella.
4. Material: Cerámica
5. Color: Amarillo
6. Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm
7. Apta para lavavajillas: -
8. Apta para microondas: -
9. Número de tarifa aduanera: 69139093
10. País de origen: CN
11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riesgos Potenciales:

- El material cerámico del producto puede romperse si se cae, lo que representa un riesgo de cortes o lesiones por astillas afiladas.
- Los colores brillantes y las decoraciones podrían ser un peligro de asfixia para los niños pequeños si se desprenden partes pequeñas o si el artículo no se utiliza como se pretende.

Directrices de Seguridad:

- Este producto está destinado para su uso como una alcancía decorativa y debe ser manejado con cuidado.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños: Las piezas pequeñas pueden representar un riesgo de asfixia.
- Evitar dejar caer o lanzar la alcancía: El material cerámico frágil puede romperse fácilmente y causar lesiones.
- No exponer a temperaturas extremas: El calor intenso puede dañar la pintura y la integridad del material.
- Almacenar en un lugar seco: La humedad puede deteriorar la alcancía y afectar su apariencia.

Manejo y Almacenamiento:

- Almacenamiento: Almacenar en un lugar seco y seguro para prevenir daños por humedad y roturas.
- Limpieza: Usar un paño suave y húmedo para la limpieza y evitar rayar la superficie de cerámica.

Instrucciones de Eliminación:

- Desechar el producto de cerámica en un contenedor de reciclaje de cerámica o vidrio designado si está disponible.
- Si el reciclaje no es una opción, envuelva el artículo de manera segura en papel y deséchelo en su basura domestica regular.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES DE SEGURIDAD.

Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)



Преглед на продукта:

Име на продукта: Поничка, направена от керамика

2. Номер на артикула: 10026874

3. Описание: Ярко жълта поничка с илюстрация на бира на чаша и написаната дума "Bierkasse".

4. Материал: Керамика

5. Цвят: Жълт

6. Размери (Ш x В x Д): 12,5 см x 9 см x 9 см

7. Подходяща за съдомиялна: -

8. Подходяща за микровълнова: -

9. Номер на митническия тариф: 69139093

10. Държава на произход: CN

11. Дистрибутор: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Кьолн, Германия, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Потенциални опасности:

- Керамичният материал на продукта може да се счупи, ако бъде изпуснат, което представлява риск от наранявания или порязвания от остри парчета.
- Ярките цветове и декорации могат да бъдат опасност за задушаване за малки деца, ако малки части се откъснат или ако предметът не се използва по предназначение.

Указания за безопасност:

- Този продукт е предназначен за употреба като декоративна поничка и трябва да се обработва с внимание.
- Да се държи извън обсега на деца: Малките части могат да представляват опасност за задушаване.
- Избягвайте да изпускате или хвърляте поничката: Чупливият керамичен материал може лесно да се счупи и да причини нараняване.
- Не излагайте на крайни температури: Високата температура може да повреди боята и целостта на материала.
- Съхранявайте на сухо място: Влажността може да увреди поничката и да повлияе на нейния вид.

Обработка и съхранение:

- Съхранение: Съхранявайте на сухо и сигурно място, за да предотвратите повреди от влага и счупвания.
- Почистване: Използвайте мек, влажна кърпа за почистване, за да избегнете надраскване на керамичната повърхност.

Инструкции за изхвърляне:

- Изхвърлете керамичния продукт в определен контейнер за рециклиране на керамика или стъкло, ако е наличен.
- Ако рециклирането не е опция, увийте предмета добре в хартия и го изхвърлете в редовните домакински отпадъци.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОЗНАНИЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНИТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)



Προϊόν Ανασκόπηση:

Όνομα προϊόντος: Ταμειευτήρας από κεραμικό

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10026874

3. Περιγραφή: Ένας φωτεινός κίτρινος ταμειευτήρας με μια εικονογράφηση από ποτήρι μύρας και τη λέξη "Bierkasse" γραμμένη πάνω του.

4. Υλικό: Κεραμικό

5. Χρώμα: Κίτρινο

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 12,5 εκ. x 9 εκ. x 9 εκ.

7. Κατάλληλο για πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Κατάλληλο για φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: -

9. Αριθμός Τελωνειακής Ταξινόμησης: 69139093

10. Χώρα Προέλευσης: CN

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Κολωνία, Γερμανία, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Πιθανοί Κίνδυνοι:

- Το κεραμικό υλικό του προϊόντος μπορεί να σπάσει εάν πέσει, προκαλώντας κίνδυνο κοψίματος ή τραυματισμού από αιχμηρά θραύσματα.
- Οι φωτεινές χρώσεις και οι διακοσμήσεις θα μπορούσαν να αποτελούν κίνδυνο πνιγμού για μικρά παιδιά αν αποσπαστούν μικρά μέρη ή αν το αντικείμενο δεν χρησιμοποιηθεί σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες.

Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:

- Αυτό το προϊόν προορίζεται για χρήση ως διακοσμητικός ταμειευτήρας και θα πρέπει να χειρίζεται με προσοχή.
- Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά: Μικρά μέρη μπορεί να αποτελέσουν κίνδυνο πνιγμού.
- Αποφύγετε να ρίξετε ή να πετάξετε τον ταμειευτήρα: Το ευαίσθητο κεραμικό υλικό μπορεί να σπάσει εύκολα και να προκαλέσει τραυματισμό.
- Μην εκθέτετε σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες: Η υψηλή θερμότητα μπορεί να βλάψει τη βαφή και την ακεραιότητα του υλικού.
- Αποθηκεύστε σε ξηρό μέρος: Η υγρασία μπορεί να διαβρώσει τον ταμειευτήρα και να επηρεάσει την εμφάνισή του.

Χειρισμός και Αποθήκευση:

- Αποθήκευση: Αποθηκεύστε σε μια ξηρή, ασφαλή τοποθεσία για να αποφύγετε τις ζημιές από την υγρασία και την σπασίματα.
- Καθαρισμός: Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα μαλακό, υγρό πανί για τον καθαρισμό ώστε να αποφεύγεται η γρατζουνιά στη κεραμική επιφάνεια.

Οδηγίες Απόρριψης:

- Απορρίψτε το κεραμικό προϊόν σε έναν καθορισμένο κάδο ανακύκλωσης κεραμικών ή γυαλιού αν υπάρχει.
- Αν η ανακύκλωση δεν είναι επιλογή, τυλίξτε το αντικείμενο σφιχτά σε χαρτί και απορρίψτε το στα κανονικά οικιακά σας απορρίμματα.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR) ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΟΨΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.

Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR) szerint



Termék áttekintés:

Termék neve: Kerámia malacpersely

2. Cikk szám: 10026874

3. Leírás: Egy világos sárga malacpersely, sört bögrét ábrázoló illusztrációval és a "Bierkasse" szóval ráírva.

4. Anyag: Kerámia

5. Szín: Sárga

6. Méretek (Sz x Ma x Mé): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámhatósági szám: 69139093

10. Származási ország: CN

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Németország, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciális veszélyek:

- A termék kerámia anyaga eltörhet, ha leesik, ami vágások vagy sérülések kockázatát jelentheti éles darabok miatt.
- A világos színek és díszítések fulladásveszélyt jelenthetnek kis gyermekek számára, ha kis részek leválnak, vagy ha a terméket nem rendeltetésszerűen használják.

Biztonsági útmutatók:

- Ez a termék dekoratív malacperselyként van szánva, és óvatosan kell kezelni.
- Gyermekek elől elzárva tartandó: Kis részek fulladásveszélyt jelenthetnek.
- Kerülje el a malacpersely ejtését vagy hajítását: A törékeny kerámia anyag könnyen eltörhet és sérülést okozhat.
- Ne tegye ki szélsőséges hőmérsékleteknek: Magas hő károsíthatja a festéket és az anyag integritását.
- Száraz helyen tárolja: A nedvesség rombolhatja a malacperselyt és befolyásolhatja a megjelenését.

Kezelés és tárolás:

- Tárolás: Száraz, biztonságos helyen tárolja, hogy megakadályozza a nedvesség károsodását és a törést.
- Tisztítás: Használjon puha, nedves ruhát a tisztításhoz, hogy elkerülje a kerámia felület karcolását.

Hulladékkezelési útmutató:

- A kerámia terméket helyezze el egy kijelölt kerámia vagy üveg újrahasznosító konténerbe, ha elérhető.
- Ha az újrahasznosítás nem lehetséges, csomagolja be az itemet biztonságosan papírba, és dobja ki a háztartási hulladékba.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVÁ, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN FRISSÍTVE VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)



Forbhreathnú ar an Táirge:

Ainm táirge: Banga muc déanta as ceirmeach

2. Uimhir alt: 10026874

3. Cur síos: Banga muc buí geal le léaráid muga beorach agus an focal "Bierkasse" scríofa air.

4. Ábhar: Ceirmeach

5. Dath: Buí

6. Toisí (L x A x D): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Sábháilte le haghaidh miasniteoir: -

8. Sábháilte le haghaidh micreathonnta: -

9. Uimhir Taraif Chustaim: 69139093

10. Tír Thionscnaimh: CN

11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, An Ghearmáin, Teileafón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Féinláithreacha Féideartha:

- Is féidir le hábhar ceirmeach an táirge briseadh má thiteann sé, rud a chuireann riosca gearrtha nó gortaithe ó phíosáí géara.
- D'fhéadfadh na dathanna geala agus na maisiúcháin a bheith ina mbaol tachtaithe do leanaí óga má scoireann páirteanna beaga nó mura n-úsáidtear an mhír mar a ceapadh.

Treoirínte Sábháilteachta:

- Tá an táirge seo beartaithe le húsáid mar bhanga muc maisiúil agus ba cheart é a láimhseáil go cúramach.
- Coinnigh as raon leanaí: D'fhéadfadh páirteanna beaga a bheith ina mbaol tachtaithe.
- Seachain banga muc a ligean le titim nó a chaitheamh: Is féidir leis an ábhar ceirmeach leochaileach briseadh go héasca agus gortú a dhéanamh.
- Ná cuir faoi theocht mhór: D'fhéadfadh teas ard damáiste a dhéanamh don phéint agus do shláine an ábhair.
- Stóráil in áit thirim: Is féidir le taise an banga muc a dhócha agus a chuma a athrú.

Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:

- Stóráil: Stóráil in áit thirim, slán chun damáiste agus briseadh de bharr taise a sheachaint.
- Glanadh: Úsáid éadach bog, tais chun glanadh chun an dromchla ceirmeach a chosaint ar scríobadh.

Treoracha Diúscartha:

- Cuir an táirge ceirmeach i mbosca athchúrsála ceirmeach nó gloine ainmnithe má tá sé ar fáil.
- Mura bhfuil athchúrsáil mar rogha, fill an mhír go daingean i bpáipéar agus cuir i do chuid dramhaíola tí rialta í.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR) AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTAÍOCHT. AMHLAÍ, NÍL AN DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHUISEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PÁIRTÍ COIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

Produktu drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu drošības regulai (GPSR)



Produkta pārskats:

Produkta nosaukums: Keramikas piggy bank

2. Preces numurs: 10026874

3. Apraksts: Spilgti dzeltena piggy bank ar alus krūzes ilustrāciju un vārdu "Bierkasse", kas uz tā rakstīts.

4. Materiāls: Keramikā

5. Krāsa: Dzeltena

6. Izmēri (W x H x D): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Mazgājamā traukā droša: -

8. Mikrovīļņu krāsnī droša: -

9. Muitas tarifa numurs: 69139093

10. Izcelsmes valsts: CN

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolnē, Vācija, Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Iespējamie apdraudējumi:

- Produkta keramika var saplīst, ja to nomestu, radot griezumam vai traumam risku no asiem fragmentiem.
- Spilgti krāsas un dekorācijas var būt aizrīšanās risks mazām bērniem, ja mazas daļas atdalās vai ja priekšmets netiek lietots saskaņā ar paredzēto mērķi.

Drošības vadlīnijas:

- Šis produkts ir paredzēts kā dekoratīva piggy bank un ar to jāizturas uzmanīgi.
- Turiet bērniem nepieejamā vietā: Mazas daļas var radīt aizrīšanās risku.
- Izvairieties no piggy bank krišanas vai mešanas: Trauslā keramika var viegli saplīst un izraisīt ievainojumus.
- Nepakļaujiet ekstremālām temperatūrām: Augsta temperatūra var sabojāt krāsu un materiāla integritāti.
- Glabāiet sausā vietā: Mitrums var sabojāt piggy bank un ietekmēt tā izskatu.

Apstrāde un glabāšana:

- Glabāšana: Glabāiet sausā, drošā vietā, lai izvairītos no mitruma bojājumiem un saplīšanas.
- Tīrīšana: Izmantojiet mīkstu, mitru drānu tīrīšanai, lai izvairītos no keramikas virsmas skrāpējumiem.

Utilizācijas norādījumi:

- Atbrīvojiet keramisko produktu noteiktā keramikas vai stikla pārstrādes konteinerā, ja tāds ir pieejams.
- Ja pārstrāde nav iespējama, rūpīgi ietīt priekšmetu papīrā un izmest to parastajos mājāsaimniecības atkritumos.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LIETOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO RISKĀ NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos reglamentą (GPSR)



Produkto apžvalga:

Produkto pavadinimas: Keraminis taupyklė

2. Prekės numeris: 10026874

3. Aprašymas: Ryškiai geltona taupyklė su alaus bokalo iliustracija ir žodžiu "Bierkasse" ant jos.

4. Medžiaga: Keramika

5. Spalva: Geltona

6. Išmatavimai (P x A x G): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Galima plauti indaplovėje: -

8. Galima šildyti mikrobangų krosnelėje: -

9. Muitinės tarifų numeris: 69139093

10. Kilmės šalis: CN

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kelno, Vokietija, Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pavojaus faktoriai:

- Produkto keraminė medžiaga gali sulūžti, jei ji bus numesta, keldama pjūvio ar sužalojimo riziką dėl aštrių šukių.
- Ryškios spalvos ir dekoracijos gali būti užspringimo pavojus mažiems vaikams, jei atskiros dalys atsiskiria arba jei produktas nėra naudojamas pagal paskirtį.

Saugos gairės:

- Šis produktas skirtas kaip dekoratyvinė taupyklė ir turi būti naudojamas atsargiai.
- Laikyti vaikams neprieinamoje vietoje: Mažos dalys gali kelti užspringimo pavojų.
- Venkite numesti ar mesti taupyklę: Trapus keraminis materialas gali lengvai sulūžti ir sukelti sužalojimą.
- Neekspozuokite ekstremalioms temperatūroms: Aukšta temperatūra gali pažeisti dažus ir medžiagos vientisumą.
- Laikyti sausoje vietoje: Drėgmė gali sugadinti taupyklę ir paveikti jos išvaizdą.

Tvarkymas ir saugojimas:

- Saugojimas: Laikyti sausoje, saugioje vietoje, kad būtų išvengta drėgmės žalos ir lūžių.
- Valymas: Naudoti švelnų, drėgną šluostę valymui, kad būtų išvengta keraminio paviršiaus subraižymo.

Šalinimo nurodymai:

- Šalinkite keraminį produktą į numatytą keramikos arba stiklo atliekų rūšiavimo dėžę, jei tokia yra.
- Jei rūšiavimas nėra galimybė, apvyniokite prekę saugiai popieriuje ir išmeskite ją į įprastas namų atliekas.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO PASIEKIAMAI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIĄS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPAKEIČIA NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARTŲ PAKEITIMUS.

Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)



Produkt Oversikt:

Produktnavn: Sparebøssy laget av keramikk

2. Artikkelnnummer: 10026874

3. Beskrivelse: En lys gul sparebøssy med et ølkrus-illustrasjon og ordet "Bierkasse" skrevet på den.

4. Materiale: Keramikk

5. Farge: Gul

6. Mål (B x H x D): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Oppvaskmaskin trygg: -

8. Mikrobølgeovn trygg: -

9. Tolltariffnummer: 69139093

10. Opprinnelsesland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potensielle farer:

- Produktets keramiske materiale kan knuses hvis det slippes, noe som utgjør en risiko for kutt eller skader fra skarpe biter.
- De lyse fargene og dekorasjonene kan være en kvelningsfare for små barn hvis små deler løsner eller hvis produktet ikke brukes som tiltenkt.

Sikkerhetsretningslinjer:

- Dette produktet er ment for bruk som en dekorativ sparebøssy og bør håndteres med forsiktighet.
- Hold utenfor rekkevidde for barn: Små deler kan utgjøre en kvelningsfare.
- Unngå å slippe eller kaste sparebøssyen: Fragilt keramisk materiale kan lett knuses og forårsake skade.
- Ikke utsatt for ekstreme temperaturer: Høy varme kan skade malingen og materialets integritet.
- Oppbevar på et tørt sted: Fuktighet kan forringe sparebøssyen og påvirke utseendet.

Håndtering og lagring:

- Oppbevaring: Oppbevar på et tørt, sikkert sted for å forhindre fuktighetsskader og brudd.
- Rengjøring: Bruk en myk, fuktig klut for rengjøring for å unngå riper på den keramiske overflaten.

Avfallsinstruksjoner:

- Kaste den keramiske produktet i en bestemt keramikk- eller glassresirkuleringsboks hvis tilgjengelig.
- Hvis resirkulering ikke er et alternativ, pakk produktet godt inn i papir og kaste det i ditt vanlige husholdningsavfall.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) ĠIEHUDU ĠEJJA KUNFORMITÀ MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI TAL-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GĦANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIGINI TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GĦANDHOM L-ORIGINALITÀ L-AĦJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPONIENE BIKRI.

List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)



Pregled proizvoda:

- Ime proizvoda: Štednjak od keramike
- 2. Artikel broj: 10026874
- 3. Opis: Svijetlo žuti štednjak s ilustracijom piva i natpisom "Bierkasse" na njemu.
- 4. Materijal: Keramika
- 5. Boja: Žuta
- 6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm
- 7. Sigurno za pranje u perilici: -
- 8. Sigurno za mikrovalnu: -
- 9. Carinski tarifni broj: 69139093
- 10. Zemlja podrijetla: CN
- 11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potezani rizici:

- Keramički materijal proizvoda može se slomiti ako padne, što predstavlja rizik od posjekotina ili ozljeda od oštih komadića.
- Sjene i ukrasi mogu predstavljati opasnost od gušenja za malu djecu ako se mali dijelovi odvoje ili ako se predmet ne koristi prema namjeni.

Smjernice za sigurnost:

- Ovaj proizvod je namijenjen za korištenje kao dekorativni štednjak i trebao bi se s njim rukovati pažljivo.
- Držati izvan dohvata djece: Mali dijelovi mogu predstavljati opasnost od gušenja.
- Izbjegavajte ispuštanje ili bacanje štednjaka: Krhki keramički materijal može se lako slomiti i uzrokovati ozljede.
- Ne izlagati ekstremnim temperaturama: Visoka temperatura može oštetiti boju i integritet materijala.
- Čuvati na suhom mjestu: Vlažnost može oštetiti štednjak i utjecati na njegov izgled.

Rukovanje i skladištenje:

- Skladištenje: Čuvati na suhom, sigurnom mjestu kako bi se spriječila oštećenja od vlage i lom.
- Čišćenje: Koristite meku, vlažnu krpu za čišćenje kako biste izbjegli ogrebotine na keramičkoj površini.

Upute za odlaganje:

- Odložite keramički proizvod u označen kontejner za reciklažu keramike ili stakla, ako je dostupan.
- Ako reciklaža nije opcija, čvrsto omotajte predmet papirom i odložite ga u vaš redovni kućni otpad.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE PRIHVATA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠTETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.

List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)



Úvod do produktu:

Název produktu: Prasátko vyrobené z keramiky

2. Číslo článku: 10026874

3. Popis: Jasné žluté prasátko s ilustrací pivního hrnku a slovem "Bierkasse" napsaným na něm.

4. Materiál: Keramika

5. Barva: Žlutá

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Možno mýt v myčce: -

8. Možno používat v mikrovlnce: -

9. Číslo celního tarifu: 69139093

10. Země původu: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciální nebezpečí:

- Keramický materiál produktu se může rozbít při pádu, což představuje riziko řezných ran nebo zranění ostrými kousky.
- Jasné barvy a dekorace mohou představovat nebezpečí zadusení pro malé děti, pokud se oddělí malé části nebo pokud není výrobek používán podle určení.

Bezpečnostní pokyny:

- Tento produkt je určen k použití jako dekorativní prasátko a měl by být manipulován s opatrností.
- Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí: Malé části mohou představovat nebezpečí zadusení.
- Vyhněte se pádu nebo házení prasátka: Křehký keramický materiál se může snadno rozbít a způsobit zranění.
- Nevystavujte extrémním teplotám: Vysoké teplo může poškodit barvu a materiálovou integritu.
- Skladujte na suchém místě: Vlhkost může poškodit prasátko a ovlivnit jeho vzhled.

Manipulace a skladování:

- Skladování: Skladujte na suchém a bezpečném místě, abyste předešli poškození vlhkostí a rozbítí.
- Údržba: Používejte měkký, vlhký hadřík k čištění, abyste se vyhnuli poškrábání keramického povrchu.

Pokyny k likvidaci:

- Likvidujte keramický výrobek v určeném kontejneru na keramiku nebo sklo, pokud je k dispozici.
- Pokud recyklace není možná, zabalte položku bezpečně do papíru a vyhoďte ji do běžného domácího odpadu.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRAŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDY.

Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den generelle forordning omProduktsikkerhed (GPSR)



Produktoversigt:

Produktnavn: Sparegris lavet af keramik

2. Artikelnummer: 10026874

3. Beskrivelse: En lys gul sparegris med en ølkrus illustration og ordet "Bierkasse" skrevet på den.

4. Materiale: Keramik

5. Farve: Gul

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Tåler opvaskemaskine: -

8. Tåler mikroovn: -

9. Toldtarifnummer: 69139093

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle farer:

- Produktets keramiske materiale kan gå i stykker, hvis det tabes, hvilket udgør en risiko for skader fra skarpe stykker.
- De lysende farver og dekorationer kan udgøre en kvælningssrisiko for små børn, hvis små dele løsner sig, eller hvis genstanden ikke bruges som tilsigtet.

Sikkerhedsråd:

- Dette produkt er beregnet til brug som en dekorativ sparegris og skal håndteres med forsigtighed.
- Holdes uden for børns rækkevidde: Små dele kan udgøre en kvælningssrisiko.
- Undgå at tabe eller kaste sparegrisen: Skrøbeligt keramisk materiale kan let gå i stykker og forårsage skader.
- Udsæt ikke for ekstreme temperaturer: Høj varme kan beskadige malingen og materialets integritet.
- Opbevar et tørt sted: Fugt kan forringe sparegrisen og påvirke dens udseende.

Håndtering og opbevaring:

- Opbevaring: Opbevar på et tørt, sikkert sted for at forhindre fugtskader og brud.
- Rensning: Brug en blød, fugtig klud til rengøring for at undgå ridser på den keramiske overflade.

Bortskaffelsesinstruktioner:

- Bortskaffelse af det keramiske produkt i en udpeget keramik eller glas genbrugsbeholder, hvis muligt.
- Hvis genbrug ikke er en mulighed, skal du pakke genstanden sikkert ind i papir og bortskaffe den i dit almindelige husholdningsaffald.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING (GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGNET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN. DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDE.

Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)



Productoverzicht:

- Productnaam: Spaarpot van keramiek
2. Artikelnummer: 10026874
3. Beschrijving: Een felgele spaarpot met een illustratie van een bierpul en het woord "Bierkasse" erop geschreven.
4. Materiaal: Keramiek
5. Kleur: Geel
6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm
7. Vaatwasmachinebestendig: -
8. Magnetronbestendig: -
9. Douanetariefnummer: 69139093
10. Land van oorsprong: CN
11. Distributeur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentiële gevaren:

- Het keramische materiaal van het product kan breken als het valt, wat een risico voor snijwonden of verwondingen door scherpe scherven met zich meebrengt.
- De felle kleuren en versieringen kunnen een verstikkingsgevaar vormen voor kleine kinderen als kleine onderdelen loskomen of als het item niet zoals bedoeld wordt gebruikt.

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:

- Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik als decoratieve spaarpot en moet voorzichtig worden behandeld.
- Buiten bereik van kinderen houden: Kleine onderdelen kunnen een verstikkingsgevaar vormen.
- Vermijd het laten vallen of gooien van de spaarpot: Fragiel keramisch materiaal kan gemakkelijk breken en letsel veroorzaken.
- Niet blootstellen aan extreme temperaturen: Hoge hitte kan de verf en de materiaalintegriteit beschadigen.
- Bewaren op een droge plaats: Vocht kan de spaarpot aantasten en de uitstraling beïnvloeden.

Afhandeling en opslag:

- Opslag: Bewaar op een droge, veilige plaats om waterschade en breuk te voorkomen.
- Schoonmaken: Gebruik een zachte, vochtige doek voor het reinigen om krassen op het keramische oppervlak te voorkomen.

Afvoerinstructies:

- Gooi het keramische product weg in een aangewezen keramiek- of glasrecyclingcontainer als deze beschikbaar is.
- Als recyclen geen optie is, wikkel het item stevig in papier en gooi het weg met uw reguliere huishoudelijk afval.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLAAD VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID (GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT. DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSSSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse määrusele (GPSR)



Toote ülevaade:

Toote nimi: Keraamikast tehtud sepeeraha

2. Artikli number: 10026874

3. Kirjeldus: Erksavast kollasest sepeerahast, millel on õllekruusi illustratsioon ja sõna "Bierkasse" peal.

4. Materjal: Keraamika

5. Värv: Kollane

6. Mõõtmed (L x K x S): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Nõudepesumasinas pestav: -

8. Mikrolaineahjus ohutu: -

9. Tollimaksu numbr: 69139093

10. Päästima: CN

11. Jaotaja: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentsiaalsed ohud:

- Toote keraamiline materjal võib katki minna, kui see kukub, mis võib põhjustada löikehaavu või vigastusi teravate killude tõttu.
- Erksad värvid ja kaunistused võivad olla lämbumisoht väikestele lastele, kui väikesed osad lahti tulevad või kui eset ei kasutata ettenähtud viisil.

Ohutusjuhised:

- See toode on mõeldud dekoratiivseks sepeerahaks ja seda tuleb kasutada ettevaatlikult.
- Hoida laste käeulatuses eemal: Väikesed osad võivad põhjustada lämbumisohtu.
- Vältige sepeeraha kukutamist või viskamist: Örn keraamiline materjal võib kergesti puruneda ja põhjustada vigastusi.
- Ärge hoidke äärmuslikes temperatuurides: Kõrge temperatuur võib kahjustada värvi ja materjali terviklikkust.
- Hoida kuivas kohas: Niiskus võib sepeeraha rikkuja ja mõjutada selle välimust.

Käitlemine ja hoiustamine:

- Hoiustamine: Hoida kuivas, turvalises kohas, et vältida niiskuse kahjustamist ja purunemist.
- Puhastamine: Kasutada pehmet, niisket lappi puhastamiseks, et vältida keraamilise pinna kriimustamist.

Utiliseerimisjuhised:

- Utiliseerige keraamiline toode määratud keraamika- või klaasi ringlussevõtu anumasse, kui see on saadaval.
- Kui ringlussevõtt ei ole võimalus, mähkige ese kindlaks paberisse ja visake ära oma tavalisest kogumisse.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUB TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA SÖLTUMATUT RISKIHINDAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen (GPSR) mukaisesti



Tuotteen yleiskatsaus:

Tuotteen nimi: Keraaminen säästöpossu

2. Artikkelin numero: 10026874

3. Kuvaus: Kirkkaan keltainen säästöpossu, jossa on oluttölkkin kuva ja sana "Bierkasse" kirjoitettuna siihen.

4. Materiaali: Keraaminen

5. Väri: Keltainen

6. Mitat (L x K x S): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Astianpesukoneen kestävä: -

8. Mikroaaltouunin kestävä: -

9. Tullitariffinumero: 69139093

10. Originaali maa: CN

11. Jakelija: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mahdolliset vaarat:

- Tuotteen keraaminen materiaali voi rikkoutua pudotettaessa, mikä voi aiheuttaa viiltoja tai vammoja terävistä siruista.
- Kirkkaat värit ja koristeet voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran pienille lapsille, jos pieniä osia irtoaa tai jos tuotetta ei käytetä tarkoitetulla tavalla.

Turvallisuusohjeet:

- Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi koristeellisenä säästöpankkina ja sitä on käsiteltävä varovasti.
- Pidä lasten ulottumattomissa: Pienet osat voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.
- Vältä säästöpossun pudottamista tai heittämistä: Hauraat keraamiset materiaalit voivat rikkoutua helposti ja aiheuttaa vammoja.
- Älä altista äärimmäisille lämpötiloille: Korkea lämpö voi vaurioittaa maalia ja materiaalin eheyttä.
- Säilytä kuivassa paikassa: Kosteus voi heikentää säästöpankin kuntoa ja vaikuttaa sen ulkoasuun.

Käsittely ja säilytys:

- Säilytys: Säilytä kuivassa, turallisessa paikassa kosteuden vahingoittamisen ja rikkoutumisen estämiseksi.
- Puhdistus: Käytä puhdistamiseen pehmeää, märkää liinaa naarmuuntumisen välttämiseksi keraamisella pinnalla.

Hävittämisohjeet:

- Hävitä keraaminen tuote osoitetussa keraamisten tai lasien kierrätysbinsissä, jos saatavilla.
- Jos kierrätys ei ole mahdollista, kääri esine huolellisesti paperiin ja hävitä se tavallisessa kotitalousjätteessäsi.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN KAIKISSA KÄYTOISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)



Przegląd produktu:

Nazwa produktu: Skarbonka z ceramiki

2. Numer artykułu: 10026874

3. Opis: Jasnożółta skarbonka z ilustracją kufia piwa i napisem "Bierkasse".

4. Materiał: Ceramika

5. Kolor: Żółty

6. Wymiary (S x W x G): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Można myć w zmywarce: -

8. Można używać w mikrofalówce: -

9. Numer taryfy celnej: 69139093

10. Kraj pochodzenia: CN

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencjalne zagrożenia:

- Materiał ceramiczny produktu może się złamać, jeśli upadnie, co stwarza ryzyko zranienia lub skaleczeń ostrymi kawałkami.
- Jasne kolory i dekoracje mogą stanowić zagrożenie zadławieniem dla małych dzieci, jeśli małe części odpadną lub jeśli produkt nie będzie używany zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.

Wytyczne dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:

- Produkt ten jest przeznaczony do użytku jako dekoracyjna skarbonka i powinien być używany ostrożnie.
- Przechowywać z dala od dzieci: Małe części mogą stwarzać zagrożenie zadławieniem.
- Unikać upuszczania lub rzucania skarbonką: Krucha ceramika może łatwo się złamać i spowodować obrażenia.
- Nie narażać na skrajne temperatury: Wysoka temperatura może uszkodzić farbę oraz integralność materiału.
- Przechowywać w suchym miejscu: Wilgoć może zniszczyć skarbonkę i wpłynąć na jej wygląd.

Obsługa i przechowywanie:

- Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w suchym, bezpiecznym miejscu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu przez wilgoć i stłuczeniu.
- Czyszczenie: Używać miękkiej, wilgotnej szmatki do czyszczenia, aby uniknąć zarysowań ceramicznej powierzchni.

Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji:

- Utylizować produkt ceramiczny w wyznaczonym pojemniku do recyklingu ceramiki lub szkła, jeśli jest dostępny.
- Jeśli recykling nie jest możliwy, owinać przedmiot dokładnie w papier i wyrzucić do zwykłych odpadów domowych.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJSZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.

Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)



Visão Geral do Produto:

Nome do produto: Cofre feito de cerâmica

2. Número do artigo: 10026874

3. Descrição: Um cofre de porquinho amarelo brilhante com uma ilustração de caneca de cerveja e a palavra "Bierkasse" escrita nele.

4. Material: Cerâmica

5. Cor: Amarelo

6. Dimensões (L x A x P): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Seguro para lava-louças: -

8. Seguro para micro-ondas: -

9. Número da Tarifa Aduaneira: 69139093

10. País de Origem: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riscos Potenciais:

- O material cerâmico do produto pode quebrar se cair, representando um risco de cortes ou ferimentos por cacos afiados.
- As cores brilhantes e decorações podem ser um risco de sufocamento para crianças pequenas se partes pequenas se soltarem ou se o item não for usado conforme o pretendido.

Diretrizes de Segurança:

- Este produto é destinado ao uso como um cofre decorativo e deve ser manuseado com cuidado.
- Manter fora do alcance das crianças: Partes pequenas podem representar um risco de sufocamento.
- Evitar deixar cair ou jogar o cofre: O material cerâmico frágil pode quebrar facilmente e causar ferimentos.
- Não expor a temperaturas extremas: O calor excessivo pode danificar a pintura e a integridade do material.
- Armazenar em local seco: A umidade pode deteriorar o cofre e afetar sua aparência.

Manuseio e Armazenamento:

- Armazenamento: Armazenar em local seco e seguro para evitar danos por umidade e Quebras.
- Limpeza: Usar um pano macio e úmido para a limpeza para evitar arranhar a superfície cerâmica.

Instruções de Descarte:

- Descartar o produto cerâmico em uma lixeira de reciclagem de cerâmica ou vidro designada, se disponível.
- Se a reciclagem não for uma opção, embrulhe o item com segurança em papel e descarte-o em seu lixo doméstico regular.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE SEGURANÇA.

Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)



Prezentare produs:

- Numele produsului: Pușculiță din ceramică
2. Numărul articolului: 10026874
3. Descriere: O pușculiță galbenă strălucitoare cu o ilustrație a unei căni de bere și cuvântul "Bierkasse" scris pe ea.
4. Material: Ceramică
5. Culoare: Galben
6. Dimensiuni (L x l x I): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm
7. Siguranța la mașina de spălat vase: -
8. Siguranța la microunde: -
9. Numărul tarifar vamal: 69139093
10. Țara de origine: CN
11. Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pericole potențiale:

- Materialul ceramic al produsului poate să se spargă dacă este lăsat jos, prezentând un risc de tăieturi sau leziuni din fragmente ascuțite.
- Culorile și decorațiile strălucitoare ar putea reprezenta un risc de sufocare pentru copiii mici dacă părți mici se desprind sau dacă articolul nu este folosit conform intenției.

Instrucțiuni de siguranță:

- Acest produs este destinat utilizării ca pușculiță decorativă și ar trebui manevrat cu grijă.
- Păstrați departe de copii: Părțile mici pot prezenta un risc de sufocare.
- Evitați să lăsați sau să aruncați pușculița: Materialul ceramic fragil se poate sparge ușor și poate provoca leziuni.
- Nu expuneți la temperaturi extreme: Căldura excesivă poate deteriora vopseaua și integritatea materialului.
- Depozitați într-un loc uscat: Umiditatea poate deteriora pușculița și afecta aspectul acesteia.

Manipulare și depozitare:

- Depozitare: Depozitați într-un loc uscat și sigur pentru a preveni deteriorarea prin umiditate și spargere.
- Curățare: Folosiți o cârpă moale și umedă pentru curățare pentru a evita zgârierea suprafeței ceramice.

Instrucțiuni de eliminare:

- Eliminați produsul ceramic într-un recipient de reciclare destinat ceramicii sau sticlei, dacă este disponibil.
- Dacă reciclarea nu este o opțiune, înfășurați articolul în siguranță în hârtie și aruncați-l în deșeurile dumneavoastră gospodărești obișnuite.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTE, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSȚINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE SIGURANȚĂ.

List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)



Prehľad produktu:

Názov produktu: Prasiatko vyrobené z keramiky

2. Článkové číslo: 10026874

3. Popis: Jasne žlté prasiatko s ilustráciou pívneho pohára a slovom "Bierkasse" napísaným na ňom.

4. Materiál: Keramika

5. Farba: Žltá

6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Umývačka riadu: -

8. Mikrovlnná rúra: -

9. Číslo colného sadzovníka: 69139093

10. Krajina pôvodu: CN

11. Distribútor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciálne nebezpečenstvá:

- Keramický materiál produktu sa môže zlomiť pri páde, čo predstavuje riziko rezného zranenia alebo poranenia ostrými kusmi.
- Jasné farby a ozdoby môžu predstavovať nebezpečenstvo udusenia pre malé deti, ak sa odtrhnú malé časti alebo ak sa predmet nepoužíva podľa určenia.

Pokyny na bezpečnosť:

- Tento produkt je určený na použitie ako dekoratívne prasiatko a mal by sa s ním zaobchádzať opatrne.
- Uchovávať mimo dosahu detí: Malé časti môžu predstavovať nebezpečenstvo udusenia.
- Vyhnite sa pádu alebo hádzaniu prasiatka: Krehký keramický materiál sa môže ľahko zlomiť a spôsobiť zranenie.
- Nevy expozujte extrémnym teplotám: Vysoké teplo môže poškodiť farbu a integritu materiálu.
- Uložte na suché miesto: Vlhkosť môže poškodiť prasiatko a ovplyvniť jeho vzhľad.

Manipulácia a skladovanie:

- Skladovanie: Uložte na suché, bezpečné miesto, aby ste predišli poškodeniu vlhkosťou a rozbitiu.
- Čistenie: Na čistenie použite mäkkú, vlhkú handričku, aby ste predišli poškrabaniu keramického povrchu.

Pokyny na likvidáciu:

- Zbavte sa keramického produktu v určenom kontajneri na keramiku alebo sklo, ak je dostupný.
- Ak recyklácia nie je možná, zabaľte predmet bezpečne do papiera a zbavte sa ho v bežnom komunálnom odpade.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ VÝLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, Berte na vedomie, že všetky informácie sú pravidelne prehodnocované a aktualizované podľa potreby, aby zohľadnili zmeny v predpisoch EÚ a bezpečnostných normách.

Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti izdelkov (GPSR)



Pregled izdelka:

Ime izdelka: Hrček iz keramike

2. Številka artikla: 10026874

3. Opis: Svetlo rumen hrček z ilustracijo vrča piva in napisom "Bierkasse".

4. Material: Keramika

5. Barva: Rumena

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x G): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm

7. Primeren za pomivalni stroj: -

8. Primeren za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Carinska tarifna številka: 69139093

10. Država porekla: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencialne nevarnosti:

- Keramični material izdelka se lahko zlomi, če pade, kar predstavlja tveganje za ureznine ali poškodbe zaradi ostrih delcev.
- Svetle barve in okrasje lahko predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve za majhne otroke, če se majhni deli odtrgajo ali če izdelek ni uporabljen po namenu.

Varnostne smernice:

- Ta izdelek je namenjen uporabi kot dekorativni hrček in ga je treba obravnavati previdno.
- Hranite izven dosega otrok: Majhni deli lahko predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve.
- Izogibajte se padcu ali metanju hrčka: Krhki keramični material se lahko zlahka zlomi in povzroči poškodbe.
- Ne izpostavljajte ekstremnim temperaturam: Visoka toplota lahko poškoduje barvo in integriteto materiala.
- Shranite na suhem mestu: Vlažnost lahko poškoduje hrčka in vpliva na njegov videz.

Ravnanje in shranjevanje:

- Shranjevanje: Shranite na suhem in varnem mestu, da preprečite poškodbe zaradi vlage in lomljenja.
- Čiščenje: Uporabite mehko, vlažno krpo za čiščenje, da se izognete praskam na keramični površini.

Navodila za odstranjevanje:

- Odložite keramični izdelek v predvideni zabojnik za recikliranje keramike ali stekla, če je na voljo.
- Če recikliranje ni mogoče, izdelek varno ovijte v papir in ga odložite v vaša običajna gospodinjstva odpadke.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE IZKLJUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU, TEMELJJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE NADOMESTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM. PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.

Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)



Produktöversikt:

- Produktnamn: Spargris av keramik
2. Artikelnummer: 10026874
3. Beskrivning: En lysande gul spargris med en ölkrus-illustration och ordet "Bierkasse" skrivet på den.
4. Material: Keramik
5. Färg: Gul
6. Mått (B x H x D): 12,5 cm x 9 cm x 9 cm
7. Diskmaskinssäker: -
8. Mikrovågssäker: -
9. Tulltariffnummer: 69139093
10. Ursprungsland: CN
11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Möjliga faror:

- Produktens keramikmaterial kan gå sönder om den tappas, vilket innebär en risk för skärsår eller skador från vassa bitar.
- De ljusa färgerna och dekorationerna kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk för små barn om små delar lossnar eller om föremålet inte används enligt avsikten.

Säkerhetsriktlinjer:

- Denna produkt är avsedd att användas som en dekorativ spargris och bör hanteras varsamt.
- Håll bortom räckhåll för barn: Små delar kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk.
- Undvik att tappa eller kasta spargrisen: Ömtåligt keramikmaterial kan gå sönder lätt och orsaka skador.
- Utsätt inte för extrema temperaturer: Höga temperaturer kan skada färgen och materialets integritet.
- Förvara på en torr plats: Fukt kan försämra spargrisen och påverka dess utseende.

Hantera och Förvara:

- Förvaring: Förvara på en torr, säker plats för att förhindra fuktskador och brott.
- Rengöring: Använd en mjuk, fuktig trasa för rengöring för att undvika repor på keramikytan.

Avfallsanvisningar:

- Kassera keramikprodukten i en avsedd keramisk eller glasåtervinningsbehållare om det finns tillgängligt.
- Om återvinning inte är ett alternativ, paketerar du föremålet ordentligt i papper och kastar det i ditt vanliga hushållsavfall.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSDATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSFÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR ENDAST AVSEDD ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.